February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which requisition No. 22 of date June 12, 1902, is made 
by John B. McDonald, the Contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance 
with the terms of the contract to the value of $1,227,000. (one million two hundred 
and twenty-seven thousand dollars); that such value has been ascertained relatively 
to the contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been 
made for such work and materials. 

(Signed 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

Board, dated June 12, 1902, and numbered Requisition No. 22, for work done and 
materials furnished tinder contract dated February 21, Igoo, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day 
of May, 1902, and amounting to the stmt of one million two hundred and twenty-
seven thousand dollars ($1,227,000); and 

Whereas, William Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work 
done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract; that said value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

Board, dated 12th June, 1902, and numbered Requisition No. 9, Extra Work, for 
extra work done under contract dated February 2r, 1900. for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day 
of May, 1902, and amounting to the sum of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000), 
in accordance with the resolution of this Board, adopted May 2, 1901, providing for 
the construction of a third track from One Hundred and Third street to One Httn-
dred and Thirty-seventh street, and in accordance with an agreement between the said

[...]

mencement of construction therein by the funnel Company (hut such date not to be 
later than the last day on which the Tunnel Company shill be bound to begin such 
construction and to continue during the period of ten (to) years next there-
after, and the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000) per annum for the 
period of fifteen (t5) years next after such first period of ten (ro) years. 

The Tunnel Company shall pay to the City for the use of the underground por-
tions of Thirty-third street and Fourth avenue which shall be occupied for station